

San Jose Ranch Rd Bid Q & A Batch 1

1. Asking for clarification on the page 1 Table of Contents. Section 1: Bid Proposal Documents
Note: Section 1- A, B, C are to be submitted as part of the Bid Proposal documents. There is no information on Section C. Is this a misprint or is there something missing? **Response: There is no section "C". This is a typo.**
2. Is there an engineer's estimate for this project? **Response: The engineers estimate is not available.**
3. Will an engineer's estimate be provided once available, or will this not be provided at all?
Response: Engineer's estimates have not been provided in recent previous projects and as of now is not being considered to be provided for this project however we will notify all bidders if this changes.
4. Single seal rock bid item calls for spg 79-13 oil. Please clarify.,can another type oil be used? The oil requested is not readily available, but other oils meet the specifications. **Response: Bid accordingly utilizing SPG 79-13. Substitution of materials will not be considered until after the bidding process.**